Daniel E. Solander (11467) Rocky Mountain Power 201 S. Main, Suite 2300 Salt Lake City, UT 84111

Ph: (801) 220-4014 Fax: (801) 220-3299

daniel.solander@pacificorop.com

Attorney for Rocky Mountain Power

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF UTAH

IN THE MATTER OF THE FORMAL COMPLAINT OF CAITHNESS CONDOMINIUM HOA VS. ROCKY MOUNTAIN POWER

Docket No. 12-035-86

NOTICE OF SUBSTITUTION OF COUNSEL

Please take notice that Barbara Ishimatsu hereby withdraws as counsel for Rocky Mountain Power, and the undersigned Daniel Solander enters his appearance as counsel for Rocky Mountain Power. Pleadings, papers, and notices should hereafter be served upon Daniel Solander at 201 South Main, Suite 2300, and Salt Lake City, UT, 84111.

DATED this 17th day of September 2012.

Rocky Mountain Power

Daniel E. Solander Rocky Mountain Power 201 South Main Suite, 2300 Salt Lake City, UT 84111

Ph: (801) 220-4014 Fax: (801) 220-3299

daniel.solander@pacificorp.com

Attorney for Rocky Mountain Power

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that I caused a true and correct copy of the foregoing to be served upon the following by electronic mail or U.S. postage to the addresses shown below on September 17, 2012:

Joel Smith
Caithness Condominium HOA
1390 Thornton Avenue
Salt Lake City UT 84105-1611
joelsmith@sierramanagement.com

Cheryl Murray Office of Consumer Services 160 East 300 South, 2nd Floor Salt Lake City, UT 84111 cmurray@utah.gov Marialie Martinez
Division of Public Utilities
Heber M. Wells Building
160 East 300 South, 4th Floor
Salt Lake City, UT 84111
marmartinez@utah.gov

Joel Van Orden Caithness Condominium HOA smcjvo@hotmail.com

Michael Snow, Rocky Mountain Power